2017

Revaluation surplus on property,
plant and equipment (within equity)  -   1,140,876  1,140,876  -   (40,304)  (40,304)

Revaluation surplus on property,
plant and equipment (below equity)  1,140,876  (1,140,876)  -   (40,304)  40,304  -

There was no change in the reported amount of statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income as there

was no decrease in the carrying amount of asset as a result of revalution except the retrospective effect stated above

for the year ended 30 September 2018. There was no cash flow impact as a result of the retrospective application

of change in accounting policy and no impact on basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 30 september

2017 and 30 september 2018.

4 PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Operating fixed assets 6.1  4,570,047  4,157,116

Capital work in progress 6.2  271,614  260,344

 4,841,661  4,417,460

2018 2017

Rupees in thousand

Note

45

As previously

reported on

30 Sep 2016

Adjustments

increase/

(decrease)

As restated

on  1 October

2016

As previously

reported on

30 sep 2017

Adjustments

increase/

(decrease)

As restated

on 1 Oct

2017

Deferred tax related to revaluation surplus

Deferred tax on revaluation surplus  351,627  28,961 380,588   318,802  40,304   359,106
Revaluation surplus on property, plant
   and equipment  1,140,876  (28,961)  1,111,915  1,098,653  (40,304)  1,058,349

Investment in associate

Investment in associate
   - Shahmurad Sugar Mills Ltd  264,418  4,555   268,973  257,635 4,555   262,190

Unappropriated profit  393,071 4,555   397,626  334,397  4,555   338,952

There was no impact in the reported comparative amount of profit or loss, other comprehensive income and  cash flows as a result of the
retrospective rectification of error. There was no impact on basic or diluted earning per share of the Company. Impact of defferred  tax
related to last year is quite immaterial.

5.2 During the year some difference pertaining to past year have been identified in respect of  deferred tax on revaluation
surplus and in net assets of associate and reported amounts of investment in associate under equity method mainly
due to proportion and rounding off element. Thase have been rectified restrospectively as follow in accordance with